

SC 02 of 2024

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (WB00980) ADJ FTC 1 st Court Bongaon

04

Dated 30-04-24

Today is fixed for apperance and appointment of Pp in charge.

Accused persons is present before the court by filing hazira.

LD PP in chargefiles hazira.

Ld PP in charge is on call found absent.

Resolution of Joint Bar Association not to pass any adverse order ,hence case is adjourned today.

Fix12-08-2024 for appearance of accused person and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon