

ST11(8)2024, SC 02 of 2024

Present : Sri Sutirtha Banerjee (WB00980)ADJ FTC 1 st Court,Bongaon

06

Dated 17-12-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld.PP in charge files hazira.

Sole accused person is present before the court by filig hazira.

Summons is received where from it show that Witness Sanena Mondal is not inhabitant of village.

Fix 17-03-2025 for evidence of CSW 2+3, 18-03-2025 for evidence of CSW 4+5.

Prosecution is to take steps regarding service of summons.

D/C by me

FTC 1 court Bongaon

FTC 1 court Bongaon